ATTACHMENT C

AUGUST 7, 2017 MINUTES

KEY: Additions in red text, eliminated text struck through.

The Town of Wadesboro Miscellaneous Fee Schedule is hereby amended as follows:

Sanitation Fee

Sanitation Fee - Optional Non-
Residential

Sanitation Fee - Housing Authority
Sanitation Fee - Al. Lyon GA 7 HOUSES

Sanitation Ord. Sec. 26-5 Fee*****

Additional Trash Can Per Ordinances

Fire Inspection - Standard

Fire Inspection -
Factory/Industrial/Large

Peddlers Fee

$15.75/month
$31.50/month

$2,296.82/month
$110.25/month

Wholesale cost to
Town at time of
purchase.

$50.00
$100.00

$10/day

Miscellaneous Fee Schedule FY 2017-18 FY 2017-18
FEE NAME CURRENT SUGGESTED
Rezoning Request $250.00 $250.00
Zoning Permits* $50.00 $50.00
Utility Service Deposit $100.00 $100.00
Delinquent Utility Deposit** $200.00 $200.00
Trash Only Deposit $50.00 $50.00
Credit Card Fee $2.00 $2.00
Late Fee*** $10.00 $10.00
Returned Check Fee $25.00 $25.00
Reconnect Fee $50.00 $50.00
UnauthorlzedOV:::i:‘Sewlce Turn- $100.00 $100.00
Golf Cart Permit $20.00 $20.00
Resident Park Shelter Rental $25 fee + $25 deposit | $25 fee + $25 deposit
Non-Resident Park Shelter Rental S50 fee + S50 deposit | $50 fee + 550 deposit
Dump Traier Fee eharges ove 25 | cherges dbove 825

$15.75/month
$31.50/month
$2,296.82/month

$110.25/month

$150 for initial extra
items + $150 for each
additional trip

Wholesale cost to
Town at time of
purchase.

$50.00
$100.00
$10/day




Itinerant Merchant $100 $100
Yard Sale Permit S3 per 2-day event N/A
Special Event Permit $10.00 $10.00

Pushcart Vendor $5.00 $5.00
Food Truck™****** $5.00 $5.00
Police Report Charge $4.00 $4.00

Any fee not listed specifically herein is officially set at the rate designated by the most
recent Town Council decision on the matter.

NOTE: Can only accept charge cards, money orders or checks for deposits.
*Unless otherwise specified herein.

**cutoff 2 or more times in previous 2 years OR previous outstanding balance more than
45 days old from final account closeout

***Applies to public enterprise utility and/or solid waste collection services.

****Where water is turned back on without authorization following disconnection due to
nonpayment.

RHREEE Where the Town picks up items in violation of Town ordinances 26-5. The initial
pickup will be a charge of $150. Any additional trips needed within the same week to
eliminate the violation will be $150 per additional trip.

¥xxxx%Applicable if/when ordinance finalized.

Adopted thisi day ofﬁ, 20/7.

X

Bill Thacker, Mayor
Town of Wadesboro

Attest: é];_ﬁév VO
Cindi Pope
Wadesboro Town Clerk




